R

09-13-2001

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101840276 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMALGAMATED BANK OF ! 11-15 UNION" Internal NEW YORK, N' Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 15 UNION S Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State MOTHER NEW YORK BANKING 🖳 Individual(s) citizenship_ COMPORATION Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **Q*Yes **Mo 🖳 General Partnership, 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment & Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other CHANGE OF Execution Date: DECEMBER 27, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SEE ATTACKED Xx Yes 🖳 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 15 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 600.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info<u>rmation is</u> true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. AUGUST 31,2001 Name of Person Signing 6 ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/13/2001 LMJELLER 00000114 76027643

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00

LMUELLER 0000109717

defund Total:

TŘÁDEMARK

REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0667

Continuation of Item 4A:

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
LONGVIEW ULTRA I	76/027643	Filed 4/14/00
CONSTRUCTION LOAN		
INVESTMENT FUND LONGVIEW TOTAL	76/026521	Filed 4/14/00
MARKET 1500 INDEX	707020321	Theu 4/14/00
FUND		
THE LONGVIEW FUND	75/347094	Filed 8/26/97

Continuation of Item 4B:

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
	NUMBER	
THE LONGVIEW	2131812	1/27/98
LONGVIEW ENHANCED	2067018	6/13/97
INDEX FUND		
LONGVIEW	2069430	6/10/97
COLLECTIVE		
INVESTMENT FUND		
LONGVIEW MIDCAP 400	2133260	1/27/98
INDEX FUND		
LONGVIEW SMALLCAP	2109929	10/28/97
600 INDEX FUND		!
THE LONGVIEW FUND	2056805	4/29/97
AB ACCESS AB	1734457	11/27/92
AMALGAMATED	1508540	10/11/88
AMALGAMATED BANK	1507479	10/4/88
AB	1233893	4/5/83
USAVE	0951387	1/23/73
USAVE	0924013	3/13/70

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0668

State of New York, Banking Department

I, MANUEL KURSKY, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY APPROVE the annexed Certificate entitled "CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATED BANK OF NEW YORK UNDER SECTION 8005 OF THE BANKING LAW" providing for the change of the name of Amalgamated Bank of New York to "AMALGAMATED BANK" and have caused the filing of said Certificate in the Office of the Superintendent of Banks on December 27, 2000. The change of name is to become effective as of the opening of business December 27, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Banking Department at New York, NY, this 27 day of December 2000.

Deputy Superintendent of Banks

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATED BANK OF NEW YORK UNDER SECTION 8005 OF THE BANKING LAW

We, the undersigned, Gabriel P. Caprio, President and Chief Executive Officer, and John O'Connor, Secretary of Amalgamated Bank of New York, do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Amalgamated Bank of New York. The name under which the corporation was originally formed was The Amalgamated Bank of New York.
- 2. The Organization Certificate of the corporation was filed by the Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York on March 12, 1923.
- 3. Paragraph "First" of the Organization Certificate, as amended, which now provides that the name of the bank is Amalgamated Bank of New York, is hereby further amended, effective December 27, 2000, to read as follows:

"First. That the name by which such Bank is to be known is Amalgamated Bank."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed and verified this Certificate as of this 11th day of December, 2000.

Gabriel P. Caprio

President and Chief Executive Officer

John O'Confor

Secretar

Sworn to before me this 11th day of December, 2000.

Notarv Public

CECILIA RITTER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4715267
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires December 31, 2000

CWT-NYLIB1 509971.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0670

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Amalgamated Bank, formerly known as "Amalgamated Bank of New York", a banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, hereby requests that the current address on all pending trademark applications or registrations be amended from 11-15 Union Square, New York, NY 10003 to 15 Union Square, New York, NY 10003.

RECORDED: 09/07/2001

AMALGAMATED BANK

Signature

PUBLIO E. TEURBE-TOLON SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Print Name

Print Title

Date 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0671